
DUI/ Misdemeanor 

 

 Judge(s): Charles E. Auslander,  III  

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2001 

 Counties Served: Clarke 

 Judicial Circuit: Western 

 

 Address:325 E. Washington Street 

   Athens, GA 30601 

 

Court Website: www.athensclarkecounty.com/duicourt  

  

Athens-Clarke County DUI Court 

 Lee Rushton 

(706) 613-3206 

lee.rushton@athensclarkecounty.com 

 

CM: Alexandria Jones 

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Jackson Cox 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2005 

 Counties Served: Burke 

 Judicial Circuit: Augusta 

 

 Address:221 E Sixth Street 

   Waynesboro, GA 30830 

 

Court Website: www.burkecoduicourt.com 

  

Burke County DUI/Drug Court 

 Virgina Taylor 

(706) 526-5344 

vtaylor@burkecounty-ga.gov 

 

  

  

 

Program Admin. Danny Meeks 

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): H. Gregory Fowler 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2003 

 Counties Served: Chatham 

 Judicial Circuit: Eastern 

 

 Address:133 Montgomery St.  Suite 308 

   Savannah, GA  31401 

 

Court Website: www.chathamcourts.org/State -Court/DUI-Court-

Program 

Chatham County DUI Court 

  

 David Wood 

(912) 652-7280 

dwood@chathamcounty.org 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

 Judge(s): W. Alan Jordan 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2005 

 Counties Served: Cherokee 

 Judicial Circuit: Blue Ridge 

 

 Address:90 North Street, Suite 130 

   Canton, GA 30114 

 

  

  

Cherokee County DUI/Drug Treatment Court 

 Angela D'Agata 

(678) 493-6452 

amdagata@cherokeega.com 

 

CM: Heather Hays 

hahays@cherokeega.com 

 

  

  

 

  

  



DUI/ Misdemeanor 

 

 Judge(s): A. Dee Morris 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2010 

 Counties Served: Cherokee 

 Judicial Circuit: Blue Ridge 

 

 Address:90 North Street, Suite 130 

   Canton, GA 30114 

 

  

  

Cherokee County Midemeanor Drug Court 

 Angela D'Agata 

(678) 493-6450 

amdagata@cherokeega.com 

 

CM: Heather Hays 

hahays@cherokeega.com 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Linda S. Cowen 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2007 

 Counties Served: Clayton 

 Judicial Circuit: Clayton 

 

 Address:915 Tara Blvd., Suite 3CA01 

   Jonesboro, GA 30236 

 

  

  

Clayton County DUI/Drug  Court 

 Deborah Boddie 

(770) 347-0181 

deborah.boddie@co.clayton.ga.us 

 

CM: Sacha Greene 

sach.greene@co.clayton.us 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Melodie H. Clayton 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2008 

 Counties Served: Cobb 

 Judicial Circuit: Cobb 

 

 Address:12 East Park Sq. Rm. 3B-1 

    Marietta, GA 30090 

 

  

  

Cobb County DUI Court 

 Darcy Miller 

(770) 528-1762 

darcy.miller@cobbcounty.org 

 

Assistant Coordinator: Tiffany Jones 

tiffany.jones@cobbcounty.org 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Seay VanPatten  Poulakos 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2012 

 Counties Served: Coweta 

 Judicial Circuit: Coweta 

 

 Address:10 Olive Street 

   Newnan, GA 30263 

 

Court Website: www.coweta.ga.us/Index.aspx?page=1556 

  

Coweta County DUI Court 

 Leslie Grabensteder 

(770) 252-6441 

lgrabensteder@coweta.ga.us 

 

Case Manager: Hannah Torres 

htorres@coweta.ga.us 

 

  

  

 

  

  



DUI/ Misdemeanor 

 

 Judge(s): Alvin T. Wong/ Dax E. Lopez 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2004 

 Counties Served: DeKalb 

 Judicial Circuit: Stone Mountain 

 

 Address:556 N. McDonough Street, Suite 2240 

   Decatur, GA  30030 

 

Court Website: www.dekalbstatecourt.net/dui_mission.htm 

  

DeKalb County DUI Court Supervised Treatment Program 

 Samantha Whaley 

(404) 294-2509 

swhaley@dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

  

  

 

Admin Asst: Airean Boyken 

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Eddie Barker/ Neal Dettmering 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2013 

 Counties Served: Douglas 

 Judicial Circuit: Douglas 

 

 Address:8700 Hospital Dr. 

   Douglasville, GA 30134 

 

Court Website: www.dcstart.org 

  

Douglas County DUI and Misdemeanor Court 

 Anita Grainger 

(770) 920-7409 

agrainger@co.douglas.ga.us 

 

CM: Nilsa Martin  

nmartin@co.douglas.ga.us 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Steve Jenkins 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2016 

 Counties Served: Elbert  

 Judicial Circuit: Northern 

 

 Address:45 Forest Ave. 

   Elberton, GA 30633 

 

  

  

Elbert County DUI Court  

 Eva Hendrix 

(706) 371-5697 

ecdrugcourt@yahoo.com 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Jason B Thompson 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2015 

 Counties Served: Fayette 

 Judicial Circuit: Griffin 

 

 Address:One Center Drive 

   Fayetteville, GA  30214 

 

  

  

Fayette State Court  

 Mandy Kimner 

(770)716-4328 

mkimner@fayettecountyga.gov 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

  



DUI/ Misdemeanor 

 

 Judge(s): T. Russell McClelland,  III  

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2006 

 Counties Served: Forsyth 

 Judicial Circuit: Bell-Forsyth 

 

 Address:118 Castleberry Road, Suite 109 

   Cumming, GA 30040 

 

  

  

Forsyth County DUI Court 

 Jennifer O'Kelley 

(678) 513-5954 

jaokelley@forsythco.com 

 

CM: Lindsay Emory 

lcemory@forsythco.com 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Susan Edlein/ Fred C. Eady 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2007 

 Counties Served: Fulton 

 Judicial Circuit: Atlanta 

 

 Address:185 Central Ave. SW 

   Atlanta, GA 30303 

 

Court Website: www.fultonstate.org/dui_court.php 

  

Fulton County DUI Court 

 Brad Jones 

(404) 612-4573 

Bradley.Jones@fultoncountyga.gov  

 

Assistant Coordinator: Chanel Cross 

chanel.cross@fultoncountyga.gov 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Joseph Iannazzone/ Emily Brantly 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2005 

 Counties Served: Gwinnett 

 Judicial Circuit: Gwinnett 

 

 Address:75 Langley Drive 

   Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

 

Court Website: www.treatmentcourt.com 

  

Gwinnett County DUI Court 

 Priscilla Daniels 

(770) 822-8558 

priscilla.daniels@gwinnettcounty.com 

 

Case Manager: Chris Carter 

chris.carter@gwinnettcounty.com 

 

Asst Director: Kristy Hardin 

kristy.hardin@gwinnettcounty.com 

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Larry A. Baldwin, II  

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2003 

 Counties Served: Hall 

 Judicial Circuit: Northeastern 

 

 Address:PO Box 1435 

   Gainesville, GA 30503 

 

Court Website: www.hallcounty.org 

  

Hall County DUI Court 

 Katie Bruner 

(770) 536-3837 

kbruner@hallcounty.org 

 

CM: Nathan Strong 

nstrong@hallcounty.org 

 

Director: Debbie Mott 

dmott@hallcounty.org 

 

Assistant Director: Jessi Emmett 

jemmett@hallcounty.org 



DUI/ Misdemeanor 

 

 Judge(s): Ernest D. Blount 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2009 

 Counties Served: Henry 

 Judicial Circuit: Flint 

 

 Address:225 Green Street 

   Gainesville, GA 30501 

 

  

  

Henry County DUI/Drug Court 

 Lynne Policaro 

(770) 288-7392 

lpolicaro@co.henry.ga.us 

 

CM: Sydny Jones 

sydnyjones@co.henry.ga.us 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Leon M. Braun, Jr. 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2011 

 Counties Served: Liberty 

 Judicial Circuit: Atlantic 

 

 Address:201 S. Main Street, Suite 3105 

   Hinesville, GA 31313 

 

  

  

Liberty County DUI Court 

 Glenda Harriman 

(912) 368-5897 

gharriman@libertycountyga.com 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): David D. Watkins 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2012 

 Counties Served: Richmond 

 Judicial Circuit: Augusta 

 

 Address:735 James Brown Blvd., Suite 4108 

   Augusta, GA  30901 

 

Court Website: www.augustaga.gov 

  

Richmond County State Accountability Court 

 Crystal Page 

(706) 849-3484 

cpage@augustaga.gov 

 

CM: Marsha Baskett 

mbaskett@augustaga.gov 

 

  

  

 

  

  

 Judge(s): Nancy N. Bills 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2007 

 Counties Served: Rockdale 

 Judicial Circuit: Rockdale 

 

 Address:943 Court St 

   Conyers, GA 30012 

 

  

  

Rockdale County DUI Court 

 Shawonna Gaither 

(770) 278-7736 

shawonna.gaither@rockdalecounty.org 

 

  

  

 

Judicial Circuit Coordinator: Amina Porter 

Amina.Porter@Rockdalecounty.org 

 

  

  



DUI/ Misdemeanor 

 

 Judge(s): Jeanette L. Little 

 Court Type: State 

 Program Start Date: 2004 

 Counties Served: Troup 

 Judicial Circuit: Coweta 

 

 Address:100 Ridley Ave. 

   LaGrange, GA  30240 

 

Court Website: www.troupcountyga.org/dui_drug_court.html  

  

Troup County DUI/Drug  Court 

 Scott Smith 

(706) 298-3731 

mssmith@troupco.org 

 

  

  

 

Admin Aide: Debi Trapp  

  

 

  

  


